# पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ डंडिया लिमिटेड POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

# सचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत आपीलीय अधिकारी APPELLATE AUTHORITY UNDER THE RTI ACT. 2005

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गृडगांव , हरियाणा- 122001 CORPORATE CENTRE, 'SAUDAMINI', PLOT No.2, SECTOR-29, GURGAON, HARYANA- 122001

Ref: C/CP/AA/RTI Act, 2005

Date: 28th Oct. 2022

Appellant:

Sh. Deepak Kumar, House no 2020, Sector 46, Gurgaon, Pin 122003

Public Authority: POWERGRID

Respondent:

CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon

### **ORDER**

### **Grounds of Appeal**

The Appellate Authority has received an online RTI Appeal bearing number PGCIL/A/E/22/00047 dated 01/10/2022 from Sh. Deepak Kumar (appellant). Earlier, the appellant herein had filed an RTI application bearing reference number PGCIL/R/E/22/00294 dated 21/08/2022, with the CPIO Corporate Centre. The instant appeal has been preferred on the ground that the CPIO has provided incomplete information against SI. no. 3 of RTI application.

#### Order:

I have seen the aforesaid RTI application. I have also perused the reply dated 05/09/2022 wherein against SI. no. 3 of RTI application the CPIO had, inter alia, mentioned that the charges of various types of dental treatments are based on rates of M/s Batra Hospital, New Delhi, however the rate list of M/s Batra Hospital, New Delhi was not provided.

In my considered opinion the aforesaid rate list must be provided to the appellant. CPIO is hereby directed to provide the same to the appellant within 7 days of this order.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

(B. Anantha Sarma)

ED (CS) & Appellate Authority

To: Sh. Deepak Kumar, House no 2020, Sector 46, Gurgaon, Pin 122003

Email: kumardipak1095@gmail.com

Copy to: Sr. GM (CP) &CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon.